Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGENT LOGIC, INC.		09/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFORMATICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 Cardinal Way
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3452566	AGENT LOGIC
Registration Number:	3452567	AGENT LOGIC
Registration Number:	3603191	AGENTOWL
Registration Number:	3741317	GEO-TEMPORAL ALERT MANAGER
Registration Number:	3654328	GTAM
Registration Number:	3622823	H2L
Registration Number:	3622822	L2H
Registration Number:	3654327	RTAM
Registration Number:	3516947	RULECAST
Registration Number:	3412114	RULEPOINT
Registration Number:	3149841	TO DETECT AND RESPOND
Serial Number:	77643102	REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER
Serial Number:	77518080	RULEBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900167069 REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0046

Fax Number: (404)892-7056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32659.000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Myers III
Signature:	/jvm/
Date:	07/15/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=Agent Logic to Informatica TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Agent Logic to Informatica TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Agent Logic to Informatica TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Agent Logic to Informatica TM Assignment#page4.tif source=Agent Logic to Informatica TM Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of <u>Sept. 1. 2009</u> (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Agent Logic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Informatica Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" hereto (the "Marks"), such Marks being the subject of pending applications (the "Applications") or having achieved registration in various jurisdictions (the "Registrations") as more fully described on Exhibit "A" hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with all of Assignor's right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of the Marks, the same to have and to hold by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees that it shall deliver any further instruments or documents, and take all such further reasonable action, as Assignee may request, including procuring assurance and cooperation from Assignor's officers and employees, in order to transfer to and vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications and the Registrations. Assignor, on behalf of itself hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its power-of-attorney, effective as of the date hereof, with full right of substitution for the purpose of executing such documents and taking such other actions. This power of attorney shall be for the benefit of Assignee, its licensees, successors, and assigns, and is coupled with an interest.

[Signatures on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

	Assignor:
	Agent Logic, Inc.
	By: Names in Theler
	Printed Name: JAMES M Pruder
	Title: CEO & Rusident
	[CORPORATE SEAL]
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15 day of, 2010.	
Ingela kummel	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/28/2014 (SEAL)	-
Commonwealth of Virginia Angela Kummel - Notary Public	Assignee:
Commission No. 128759 My Commission Expires 2/28/ 7014	Informatica Corporation
	By: PETER MCGOFF
	Printed Name: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
	AND GENERAL COUNSEL Title: INFORMATICA CORPORATION
	[CORPORATE SEAL]
Sworn to and subscribed before me	
this day of, 2010.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: (SEAL)	c.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: (SEAL)	E.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	l	
County of San Mateo	CHARLOTTE C. CARBERRY	
On <u>June 23, 20/0</u> before me,	NOTARY PUBLIC	
personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
CHARLOTTE C. CARBERRY Commission # 1790218 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 27, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfact be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere sure within instrument and acknowledged he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signinstrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of the State of California that the foregoint true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ubscribed to the to me that their authorized nature(s) on the upon behalf of instrument.
	<u> </u>	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Ras latte Cash	erry —
——————————————————————————————————————	TIONAL	22.0
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and	It may prove valuable to persons relying on the docur reattachment of this form to another document.	ment
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Prademark	Assignment	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Pradymark</u> Document Date: <u>June 23, 20/0</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>James</u>	Number of Pages: Join	<u>v (4)</u> _
Signer(s) Other Than Named Abovo.		
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Peter Mc Goff ☐ Individual General Couns ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Sr. V. P. ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing: <u>Informatica</u> Corporation	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Ilem #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Exhibit "A"

Registrations

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration No.
Israel	AGENT LOGIC & Design (Class 9)	208001
Israel	AGENT LOGIC & Design (Class 42)	208002
United States	AGENT LOGIC	3452566
United States	AGENT LOGIC & Design	3452567
United States	AGENT OWL	3603191
United States	GEO-TEMPORAL ALERT	3741317
	MANAGER (Supplemental Register)	
United States	GTAM	3654328
United States	H2L	3622823
United States	L2H	3622822
United States	RTAM	3654327
United States	RULECAST	3516947
United States	RULEPOINT	3412114
United States	TO DETECT AND RESPOND	3149841

Madrid Registration

Designated	Trademark	Registration No.
Jurisdictions		
Australia	AGENT LOGIC & Design	966072
European Community	`	
Japan		
Australia	REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER	1007325
European Community		
Japan		
Australia	RTAM	1007324
European Community		
Japan		
Australia	RULEBOOK	995353
European Community		
Japan		
Australia	RULEPOINT	995256
European Community		
Japan		

3

Pending Applications

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application Serial No.
Canada	AGENT LOGIC & Design	1381474
Canada	REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER	1443829
Canada	RTAM	1443830
Canada	RULEBOOK	1425181
Canada	RULEPOINT	1425182
Israel	REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER	221919
Israel	RTAM	221918
Israel	RULEBOOK	217891
Israel	RULEPOINT	217951
United States	REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER	77643102
United States	RULEBOOK	77518080

4

12291113v.1

RECORDED: 07/15/2010